
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

HISPANICS 27,780 27,467 27,871 27,615 28,126 27,810 27,644 27,942 27,186 27,015 26,641 25,987 27,424 48.7%

White 23,008 22,760 23,053 22,777 23,196 22,848 22,685 22,944 22,294 22,042 21,746 21,216 22,547 40.1%

Black or African American 1,455 1,390 1,431 1,445 1,463 1,479 1,489 1,493 1,478 1,514 1,492 1,430 1,463 2.6%

Asian 51 50 50 54 50 55 53 53 48 49 51 49 51 0.1%

American Indian or Alaska Native 2,118 2,120 2,154 2,128 2,138 2,099 2,075 2,061 2,037 2,018 1,986 1,936 2,073 3.7%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 454 462 494 504 524 553 542 565 537 572 542 546 525 0.9%

More than one race 694 685 689 707 755 776 800 826 792 820 824 810 765 1.4%

NON-HISPANICS 29,027 28,692 29,212 28,799 29,313 29,079 28,958 29,391 28,744 28,780 28,391 27,527 28,826 51.2%

White 14,090 13,981 14,230 14,013 14,198 14,095 13,982 14,164 13,824 13,782 13,645 13,286 13,941 24.8%

Black or African American 12,178 11,932 12,140 11,969 12,168 12,025 11,992 12,234 11,947 11,996 11,776 11,365 11,977 21.3%

Asian 1,341 1,362 1,374 1,360 1,435 1,436 1,428 1,410 1,418 1,431 1,416 1,367 1,398 2.5%

American Indian or Alaska Native 343 345 354 345 338 337 332 327 324 332 320 312 334 0.6%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 138 140 148 147 143 157 153 166 152 157 159 152 151 0.3%

More than one race 937 932 966 965 1,031 1,029 1,071 1,090 1,079 1,082 1,075 1,045 1,025 1.8%

UNKNOWN RACE OR ETHNICITY 28 12 4 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0%

TOTAL PARTICIPANTS 56,835 56,171 57,087 56,415 57,442 56,892 56,603 57,333 55,930 55,795 55,032 53,514 56,254 100.0%

AVERAGE    %
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QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

White 14,090 13,981 14,230 14,013 14,198 14,095 13,982 14,164 13,824 13,782 13,645 13,286

Black or African American 12,178 11,932 12,140 11,969 12,168 12,025 11,992 12,234 11,947 11,996 11,776 11,365

Asian 1,341 1,362 1,374 1,360 1,435 1,436 1,428 1,410 1,418 1,431 1,416 1,367

American Indian or Alaska Native 343 345 354 345 338 337 332 327 324 332 320 312

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 138 140 148 147 143 157 153 166 152 157 159 152

More than one race 937 932 966 965 1,031 1,029 1,071 1,090 1,079 1,082 1,075 1,045
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CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM
Monthly Participation, Non-Hispanics by Race, 2012

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

White 23,008 22,760 23,053 22,777 23,196 22,848 22,685 22,944 22,294 22,042 21,746 21,216

Black or African American 1,455 1,390 1,431 1,445 1,463 1,479 1,489 1,493 1,478 1,514 1,492 1,430

Asian 51 50 50 54 50 55 53 53 48 49 51 49

American Indian or Alaska Native 2,118 2,120 2,154 2,128 2,138 2,099 2,075 2,061 2,037 2,018 1,986 1,936

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 454 462 494 504 524 553 542 565 537 572 542 546

More than one race 694 685 689 707 755 776 800 826 792 820 824 810
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CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM
Monthly Participation, Hispanics by Race, 2012

a
 Data source:  Statewide WIC Information System (SWIS),

Racial / Ethnic Participation (WICP3002).


